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ENG L I S H
Please read and keep all safety, security and use 
instructions.

Important Safety Instructions
• Keep the product away from fire and heat sources.

• To reduce the risk of fire or electrical shock, do NOT expose 
this product to rain, liquids or moisture.

• Do NOT place objects filled with liquids on or near the 
product.

• Do NOT make unauthorized alterations to this product.

• When wrapping or coiling the cable, make sure the diameter 
of the coil is at least 20 centimeters (8 inches). Doing this can 
prevent unnecessary stress and damage to the internal wires 
throughout the life of the cable.

• The SubMatch Cable is intended for use with these Bose 
products only: L1 Pro32, Sub1, and Sub2.

• Do NOT use the SubMatch Cable to connect more than two 
Sub1/Sub2 subwoofers together.

• Do NOT alter, modify, or remove the sliding cover over 
the power input of the Sub1/Sub2. There is uninsulated, 
dangerous voltage within the product enclosure that may 
present a risk of electrical shock.

Regulatory Information
Dimensions (L × Ø): 152.4 cm × 3.6 cm (60.0 in × 1.4 in)

Net Weight: 0.36 kg (0.79 lb)

Model Number: ABC1-DBQ05AB

Input Voltage: 300 V (Pin 2, Pin 3), 30 V (Pin 4, Pin 5)

 This product conforms to all applicable EU directive 
requirements. The complete declaration of conformity 
can be found at: www.Bose.com/compliance.

 This symbol means the product must not be discarded 
as household waste, and should be delivered to an 
appropriate collection facility for recycling. Proper 
disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, 
human health, and the environment. For more 
information on disposal and recycling of this product, 
contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the 
shop where you bought this product. 

Date of Manufacture: The eighth digit in the serial number indicates 
the year of manufacture; “0” is 2010 or 2020.

China Importer: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Part 
C, Plant 9, No. 353 North Riying Road, China (Shanghai) Pilot Free 
Trade Zone

EU Importer: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, 
The Netherlands

Mexico Importer: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V., Paseo de las 
Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. For 
service or importer information, call +5255 (5202) 3545.

Taiwan Importer: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 3, 
Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. Phone Number: +886-
2-2514 7676

Bose Corporation Headquarters: 1-877-230-5639

Bose, L1, and SubMatch are trademarks of Bose Corporation.

©2020 Bose Corporation. No part of this work may be reproduced, 
modified, distributed or otherwise used without prior written 
permission.

Warranty Information
This product is covered by a limited warranty from Bose.  
For warranty details, visit global.Bose.com/warranty.

NORSK
Les og ta vare på alle sikkerhets- og 
bruksinstruksjoner.

Viktige sikkerhetsinstruksjoner
• Hold produktet unna ild og andre varmekilder.

• Ikke utsett produktet for regn, væske eller fukt, da dette 
medfører fare for elektrisk støt.

• Ikke plasser gjenstander fylt med væske på eller i nærheten 
av produktet.

• IKKE foreta uautoriserte endringer på dette produktet.

• Når du pakker inn eller kveiler kabelen, må du sørge for at 
diameteren på spolen er minst 20 centimeter. Dette kan 
forhindre unødig belastning og skade på de innvendige 
ledningene gjennom hele kabelens levetid.

• SubMatch-kabelen skal bare brukes med disse Bose-
produktene: L1 Pro32, Sub1 og Sub2.

• Ikke bruk SubMatch-kabelen til å koble sammen mer enn to 
Sub1-/Sub2-subwoofere.

• Du må ikke endre, forandre på eller fjerne skyvedekselet over 
strøminngangen til Sub1/Sub2. Det er uisolert, farlig spenning 
på innsiden av produktkabinettet som kan utgjøre fare for 
elektrisk støt.

Informasjon om forskrifter
Mål (L × Ø): 152,4 cm × 3,6 cm

Nettovekt: 0,79 lb (0,36 kg)

Modelnummer: ABC1-DBQ05AB

Inngangsspenning: 300 V (pinne 2, pinne 3), 30 V (pinne 4, pinne 5)

 Produktet overholder alle kravene i gjeldende 
EU-direktiver. Du finner den fullstendige 
samsvarserklæringen på:  
www.Bose.com/compliance.

 Dette symbolet betyr at produktet ikke må kasseres 
som husholdningsavfall, og at det skal leveres til et 
passende innsamlingsanlegg for gjenvinning. Riktig 
avfallshåndtering og resirkulering bidrar til å beskytte 
naturressurser, menneskers helse og miljøet. Hvis du 
vil ha mer informasjon om avfallshåndtering og 
resirkulering av dette produktet, kontakter du de 
lokale myndighetene, avfallsorganisasjonen eller 
butikken hvor du kjøpte dette produktet. 

Produksjonsdato: Det åttende tallet i serienummeret viser 
produksjonsåret: 0 er 2010 eller 2020.

Importør for Kina: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, 
Part C, Plant 9, No. 353 North Riying Road, Kina (Shanghai) pilotfri 
handelssone

Importør i EU: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, 
Nederland

Importør i Mexico: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo de las 
Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. For 
service- eller importørinformasjon kan du ringe +5255 (5202) 3545

Importør for Taiwan: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 
3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. Telefonnummer: 
+886-2-2514 7676

Hovedkontoret til Bose Corporation: 1-877-230-5639

Bose, L1 og SubMatch er varemerker som tilhører Bose Corporation.

©2020 Bose Corporation. Ingen del av dette arbeidet kan bli 
reprodusert, endret, distribuert eller på annen måte brukt uten 
skriftlig tillatelse på forhånd.

Garantiinformasjon
Dette produktet er dekket av en begrenset garanti. 
Hvis du vil ha informasjon om garanti, går du til  
global.bose.com/warranty.

MAGYAR
Kérjük, olvassa el és tartsa be a biztonsági és 
használati utasításokat.

Fontos biztonsági tudnivalók
• Tartsa a terméket távol tűztől és más hőforrásoktól.
• A tűz és az áramütés kockázatának csökkentése érdekében a 

terméket óvja esőtől, folyadékoktól és nedvességtől.
• NE helyezzen folyadékkal töltött edényt a termékre vagy 

annak közelébe.
• NE végezzen a terméken engedély nélküli módosítást.
• A kábel feltekerésekor vagy tekercselésekor ügyeljen arra, 

hogy a tekercs átmérője legalább 20 cm legyen. Ez a módszer 
segíthet megelőzni a belső vezetékek elkerülhető feszülését 
és károsodását a kábel teljes élettartama alatt.

• A SubMatch Cable kábel kizárólag a következő Bose 
termékekkel való használatra szolgál: L1 Pro32, Sub1 és Sub2.

• NE használja a SubMatch Cable kábelt kettőnél több Sub1/
Sub2 mélynyomó csatlakoztatására.

• Tilos a Sub1/Sub2 termék tápellátás-bemenetét fedő 
csúszófedél megváltoztatása, módosítása és eltávolítása. A 
termék készülékházában olyan szigetelés nélküli, veszélyes 
mértékű feszültség van jelen, amely áramütést okozhat.

Jogszabályi megfelelőség
Méretek (ho. × Ø): 152,4 cm × 3,6 cm (60,0 hüvelyk × 1,4 hüvelyk)
Nettó súly: 0,36 kg (0,79 font)
Típusszám: ABC1-DBQ05AB
Bemeneti feszültség: 300 V (2. érintkező, 3. érintkező), 30 V (4. 
érintkező, 5. érintkező)

 A termék megfelel valamennyi alkalmazandó 
EU-irányelv követelményeinek. A teljes megfelelőségi 
nyilatkozatot a következő címen találja:  
www.Bose.com/compliance.

 Ez a szimbólum azt jelenti, hogy a terméket nem 
szabad a háztartási hulladékkal együtt kidobni, hanem 
egy megfelelő hulladékkezelő létesítményben kell 
leadni, ahol gondoskodnak a termék 
újrahasznosításáról. A megfelelő hulladékkezelés és 
újrahasznosítás hozzájárul a természeti erőforrások, az 
emberi egészség és a környezet védelméhez. A 
hulladékká vált termék kezelésével és 
újrahasznosításával kapcsolatos további információkért 
forduljon a helyi önkormányzat hulladékkezeléssel 
megbízott szolgáltatójához, vagy ahhoz az üzlethez, 
ahol ezt a terméket vásárolta. 

Gyártás dátuma: A gyári szám nyolcadik számjegye a gyártási évet 
jelzi: például a „0” 2010-et vagy 2020-at jelöl.
Kínai importőr: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Part 
C, Plant 9, No. 353 North Riying Road, China (Shanghai) Pilot Free 
Trade Zone
EU-importőr: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, 
Hollandia
Mexikói importőr: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo de 
las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 Mexikó, D.F. 
Szervizzel és importőrrel kapcsolatos információért hívja a +5255 
(5202) 3545-ös telefonszámot.
Tajvani importőr: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 3, 
Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Tajvan. Telefonszám: +886-2-
2514 7676
Bose Corporation központja: 1-877-230-5639
A Bose, L1 és a SubMatch a Bose Corporation védjegyei.
© 2020 Bose Corporation. A jelen kiadványt tilos előzetes írásos 
engedély nélkül részeiben vagy egészében sokszorosítani, 
módosítani, terjeszteni, illetve azt bármilyen más módon 
felhasználni.

Garanciainformációk
A termékre korlátozott garancia vonatkozik. 
A garanciával kapcsolatos részletekért látogasson el a  
global.bose.com/warranty oldalra.

I TA L I ANO
Leggere e conservare tutte le istruzioni per la 
sicurezza, la tutela delle persone e l’uso del 
prodotto.

Istruzioni importanti per la sicurezza
• Tenere il prodotto lontano dal fuoco e da fonti di calore.
• Per ridurre il rischio di incendi o scosse elettriche, questo 

prodotto NON deve essere esposto a pioggia, liquidi o 
umidità.

• NON porre oggetti pieni di liquido in prossimità o sul 
prodotto.

• NON apportare alterazioni non autorizzate al prodotto.
• Nel piegare o riavvolgere il cavo, verificare che il diametro del 

rotolo sia di almeno 20 cm. In questo modo è possibile evitare 
inutili tensioni e danni ai fili interni nel corso del ciclo di vita 
del cavo.

• Il cavo SubMatch deve essere utilizzato esclusivamente con i 
seguenti prodotti Bose: L1 Pro32, Sub1 e Sub2.

• Non utilizzare il cavo SubMatch per collegare tra loro più di 
due subwoofer Sub1/Sub2.

• Non alterare, modificare o rimuovere la copertura scorrevole 
sull’ingresso di alimentazione del Sub1/Sub2. È presente 
tensione non isolata e pericolosa all’interno del cabinet del 
prodotto, con rischio di scossa elettrica.

Informazioni sulle normative
Dimensioni (L × Ø): 152,4 cm × 3,6 cm
Peso netto: 0,36 kg
Numero di modello: ABC1-DBQ05AB
Tensione d’ingresso: 300 V (pin 2, pin 3), 30 V (pin 4, pin 5)

 Questo prodotto è conforme a tutti i requisiti pertinenti 
delle direttive UE. La dichiarazione di conformità 
completa è disponibile all’indirizzo:  
www.Bose.com/compliance.

 Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto non deve essere 
smaltito come rifiuto domestico, ma consegnato a una 
struttura di raccolta appropriata per il riciclo. Uno 
smaltimento e un riciclo corretti aiutano a preservare 
le risorse naturali, la salute e l’ambiente. Per ulteriori 
informazioni sullo smaltimento e sul riciclo di questo 
prodotto, rivolgersi alle autorità locali, al servizio di 
smaltimento dei rifiuti o al negozio presso il quale è 
stato acquistato. 

Data di produzione: l’ottava cifra del numero di serie corrisponde 
all’anno di produzione; ad esempio “0” indica 2010 o 2020.

Importatore per la Cina: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company 
Limited, Part C, Plant 9, No. 353 North Riying Road, China 
(Shanghai) Pilot Free Trade Zone

Importatore per l’UE: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG 
Purmerend, Paesi Bassi

Importatore per il Messico: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , 
Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, 
D.F. Per informazioni su importatori e servizi, chiamare il numero 
+5255 (5202) 3545

Importatore per Taiwan: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 
3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. N. telefono: +886-
2-2514 7676

Sede principale di Bose Corporation: 1-877-230-5639

Bose, L1 e SubMatch sono marchi commerciali di Bose Corporation.

©2020 Bose Corporation. Nessuna parte di questo documento può 
essere riprodotta, modificata, distribuita o usata in altro modo senza 
previa autorizzazione scritta.

Informazioni sulla garanzia
Questo prodotto è coperto da una garanzia limitata. 
Per i dettagli sulla garanzia, visitare global.bose.com/warranty.

F RANÇA I S
Lisez et conservez à portée de main toutes les 
consignes de sécurité et le mode d’emploi.

Consignes de sécurité importantes
• Tenez le produit à l’écart du feu et des sources de chaleur.
• Pour limiter les risques d’incendie ou d’électrocution, 

n’exposez PAS cet appareil à la pluie, à toutes formes de 
liquides ou à l’humidité.

• Ne placez PAS d’objets remplis de liquides sur le produit ou à 
proximité de celui-ci.

• Veillez à NE PAS effectuer de modifications non autorisées 
sur ce produit.

• Lorsque vous enveloppez ou enroulez le câble, assurez-vous 
que le diamètre de la bobine est d’au moins 20 centimètres. 
Cela permet d’éviter toute contrainte inutile et tout dommage 
aux fils situés à l’intérieur pendant toute la durée de vie du 
câble.

• Le câble SubMatch est destiné à être utilisé avec ces produits 
Bose uniquement : L1 Pro32, Sub1 et Sub2.

• N’utilisez pas le câble SubMatch pour connecter plus de deux 
caissons de basses Sub1/Sub2.

• Ne pas transformer, modifier ou retirer le cache coulissant qui 
recouvre la prise d’alimentation du caisson de basses Sub1/
Sub2. Le boîtier du produit contient une tension électrique 
dangereuse non isolée qui peut présenter un risque de choc 
électrique.

Informations réglementaires
Dimensions (H × Ø) : 152,4 cm × 3,6 cm (60,0 po × 1,4 po)
Poids net : 0,36 kg (0,79 lb)
Numéro de modèle : ABC1-DBQ05AB
Tension d’entrée : 300 V (Point 2, Point 3), 30 V (Point 4, Point 5)

 Ce produit est conforme à toutes les directives en 
vigueur de l’Union européenne. La déclaration de 
conformité complète est disponible à l’adresse 
suivante : www.Bose.com/compliance.

 Ce symbole signifie que le produit ne doit pas être jeté 
avec les déchets ménagers, mais doit être déposé dans 
un centre de collecte approprié pour recyclage. La 
mise au rebut adéquate et le recyclage permettent de 
protéger les ressources naturelles, la santé humaine et 
l’environnement. Pour plus d’informations sur 
l’élimination et le recyclage de ce produit, contactez 
votre mairie, votre service d’enlèvement des ordures 
ou le magasin où vous avez acheté ce produit.

Date de fabrication : le huitième chiffre du numéro de série indique 
l’année de fabrication ; par exemple, « 0 » correspond à 2010 ou à 2020.
Importateur pour la Chine : Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company 
Limited, Part C, Plant 9, No. 353 North Riying Road, Chine 
(Shanghaï) Pilot Free Trade Zone
Importateur pour l’UE : Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG 
Purmerend, Pays-Bas
Importateur pour le Mexique : Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , 
Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, 
D.F. Pour plus d’informations sur l’importateur et le service, appelez 
le +5255 (5202) 3545
Importateur pour Taïwan : Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, 
Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taïwan. Numéro de 
téléphone : +886-2-2514 7676
Siège de Bose Corporation : 1-877-230-5639
Bose, L1 et SubMatch sont des marques commerciales de Bose 
Corporation.
©2020 Bose Corporation. Toute reproduction, modification, 
distribution ou autre utilisation, même partielle, de ce document est 
interdite sans autorisation écrite préalable.

Informations relatives à la garantie
Cet appareil est couvert par une garantie limitée. 
Pour obtenir plus d’information sur la garantie, rendez-vous sur 
global.bose.com/warranty.

SUOM I
Lue ja säilytä kaikki turvallisuus- ja käyttöohjeet.

Tärkeitä turvaohjeita
• Pidä tuote kaukana tulesta ja lämmönlähteistä.

• ÄLÄ altista tuotetta sateelle, nesteille tai kosteudelle tulipalo- 
tai sähköiskuvaaran välttämiseksi.

• ÄLÄ aseta nesteellä täytettyjä esineitä tuotteen päälle tai sen 
lähelle.

• ÄLÄ muokkaa tuotetta luvattomalla tavalla.

• Kun keräät johtoa kokoon, varmista, että kerän halkaisija on 
vähintään 20 senttimetriä, jotta kaapelin sisäiset johdot eivät 
vaurioidu.

• SubMatch Cable -johto on tarkoitettu käytettäväksi vain 
seuraavien Bose-tuotteiden kanssa: L1 Pro32, Sub1 ja Sub2.

• Älä yhdistä SubMatch Cable -johdolla useampaa kuin kahta 
Sub1/Sub2-bassokaiutinta.

• Älä muuta tai poista Sub1/Sub2:n virtaliitännän liu’utettavaa 
suojaa. Tuotteen kotelossa kulkee eristämätön ja vaarallinen 
jännite, joka voi aiheuttaa sähköiskun vaaran.

Lakisääteiset tiedot
Mitat (P × Ø): 152,4 cm × 3,6 cm

Nettopaino: 0,36 kg

Mallinumero: ABC1-DBQ05AB

Tulojännite: 300 V (nasta 2, nasta 3), 30 V (nasta 4, nasta 5)

 Tämä tuote täyttää kaikkien sovellettavien 
EU-direktiivien vaatimukset. Täydellinen 
vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus on osoitteessa  
www.Bose.com/compliance.

 Tämä symboli merkitsee, että tuotetta ei saa hävittää 
kotitalousjätteen mukana, vaan se on toimitettava 
kierrätykseen. Oikeanlainen hävittäminen ja 
kierrättäminen auttaa suojaamaan luonnonvaroja, 
ihmisten terveyttä ja ympäristöä. Saat lisätietoja 
kierrättämisestä paikallisilta viranomaisilta, 
kotitalousjätteen kierrätyspalvelusta tai liikkeestä, 
josta tuote ostettiin.

Valmistuspäivä: Valmistusvuosi käy ilmi sarjanumeron 
kahdeksannesta numerosta. Esimerkiksi numero 0 tarkoittaa 
valmistusvuotta 2000 tai 2020.
Maahantuoja Kiinassa: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company 
Limited, Part C, Plant 9, No. 353 North Riying Road, China 
(Shanghai) Pilot Free Trade Zone
EU-maahantuoja: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG 
Purmerend, The Netherlands
Meksikon maahantuoja: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo 
de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. 
Huolto- tai maahantuojatietoja voi kysyä puhelinnumerosta +5255 
(5202) 3545.
Maahantuoja Taiwanissa: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 
10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. 
Puhelinnumero: +886-2-2514 7676
Bose Corporationin pääkonttori: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, L1, ja SubMatch ovat Bose Corporationin tavaramerkkejä.
© 2020 Bose Corporation. Mitään osaa tästä julkaisusta ei saa 
kopioida, muokata jaella tai käyttää ilman julkaisijan etukäteen 
antamaa kirjallista lupaa.

Takuutiedot
Tuotteella on rajoitettu takuu. 
Voit lukea tarkat takuutiedot osoitteessa  
global.bose.com/warranty.

E S PAÑOL
Lea y conserve todas las instrucciones de uso, 
protección y seguridad.

Instrucciones importantes de seguridad
• Mantenga el producto lejos del fuego y de fuentes de calor.

• Para reducir el riesgo de incendio o descarga eléctrica, NO 
exponga este producto a la lluvia, líquidos o humedad.

• NO coloque encima ni cerca del producto objetos llenos de 
líquido.

• NO realice alteraciones no autorizadas en este producto.

• Cuando envuelva o enrolle el cable, asegúrese de que el 
diámetro de la bobina sea de al menos 20 centímetros (8 
pulgadas). Esto puede evitar que se ejerza presión innecesaria 
y se dañen los cables internos durante la vida útil del cable.

• El cable SubMatch está diseñado para que se utilice solo con 
estos productos Bose: L1 Pro32, Sub1 y Sub2.

• No utilice el cable SubMatch para conectar más de 2 
subwoofers Sub1/Sub2.

• No altere, modifique ni quite la cubierta deslizante sobre la 
entrada de alimentación del Sub1/Sub2. Dentro de la carcasa 
del producto hay voltaje peligroso y no aislado que podría 
significar un riesgo de descarga eléctrica.

Información normativa
Dimensiones (largo × diámetro): 152.4 cm × 3.6 cm (60.0” × 1.4”)

Peso neto: 0.36 kg (0.79 lb)

Número de modelo: ABC1-DBQ05AB

Voltaje de entrada: 300 V (Pin 2 y Pin 3), 30 V (Pin 4 y Pin 5)

 Este producto cumple con todos los requisitos 
correspondientes de la Directiva de la UE. La 
declaración de conformidad completa se puede 
encontrar en: www.Bose.com/compliance.

 Este símbolo significa que el producto no debe 
desecharse como residuo doméstico y debe enviarse a 
una planta para tratamiento de residuos apropiada 
para su reciclado. Una eliminación y un reciclado 
adecuados ayudan a proteger los recursos naturales, la 
salud humana y el medioambiente. Para obtener más 
información acerca de la eliminación y el reciclado de 
este producto, comuníquese con su municipalidad 
local, un centro de servicios de desecho o la tienda 
donde compró este producto. 

Fecha de fabricación: el octavo dígito del número de serie indica el 
año de fabricación; p. ej., “0” es 2010 o 2020.
Importador para China: Bose Electronics (Shanghái) Company 
Limited, Part C, Plan 9, N.º 353 North Riying Road, Zona franca piloto 
de China (Shanghái)
Importador de la UE: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG 
Purmerend, Países Bajos
Importador para México: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo 
de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. 
Para obtener información del servicio o del importador, llame al 
+5255 (5202) 3545.
Importador en Taiwán: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, Nº 10, Section 
3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwán. Número telefónico: 
+886-2-2514 7676
Oficinas centrales de Bose Corporation: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, L1 y SubMatch son marcas comerciales de Bose Corporation.
©2020 Bose Corporation. Ninguna parte de este trabajo podrá 
reproducirse, modificarse, distribuirse ni usarse sin un permiso 
previo por escrito.

Información de la garantía
Este producto está cubierto con una garantía limitada. 
Para ver los detalles de la garantía, visite  
global.bose.com/warranty.

NEDER LANDS
Lees alle veiligheids- en beveiligingsinstructies en 
de gebruiksaanwijzing door en bewaar deze.

Belangrijke veiligheidsinstructies
• Houd het product uit de buurt van vuur en warmtebronnen.
• Om het risico op brand of elektrische schokken te verlagen, 

mag dit product NIET worden blootgesteld aan regen, 
vloeistof of vocht.

• Plaats GEEN objecten gevuld met vloeistof op of bij het 
product.

• Er mogen GEEN wijzigingen aan dit product worden 
aangebracht door onbevoegden.

• Zorg er bij het oprollen van de kabel voor dat de diameter van 
de rol ten minste 20 centimeter is. Op deze manier kan de 
volledige levensduur van de kabel onnodige belasting van en 
beschadiging aan de interne bedrading worden voorkomen.

• De SubMatch-kabel is alleen bestemd voor gebruik met de 
volgende Bose-producten: L1 Pro32, Sub1 en Sub2.

• Gebruik de SubMatch-kabel niet om meer dan twee Sub1/
Sub2 subwoofers op elkaar aan te sluiten.

• Het schuifklepje op de voedingsingang van de Sub1/Sub2 
mag niet worden aangepast of verwijderd. Niet-geïsoleerde 
gevaarlijke spanning in de behuizing van het product kan tot 
elektrische schokken leiden.

Wettelijk verplichte informatie
Afmetingen (L × Ø): 152,4 × 3,6 cm
Nettogewicht: 0,36 kg
Modelnummer: ABC1-DBQ05AB
Ingangsspanning: 300 V (pin 2, pin 3), 30 V (pin 4, pin 5)

 Dit product voldoet aan alle vereisten van de van 
toepassing zijnde EU-richtlijnen. De volledige 
conformiteitsverklaring kunt u vinden op:  
www.Bose.com/compliance.

 Dit symbool betekent dat het product niet mag 
worden weggegooid als huishoudelijk afval en naar 
een geschikt inzamelpunt voor recycling moet worden 
gebracht. Het op de juiste wijze afvoeren en recyclen 
helpt natuurlijke hulpbronnen, de menselijke 
gezondheid en het milieu te beschermen. Voor meer 
informatie over het afvoeren en recyclen van dit 
product neemt u contact op met de gemeente waar u 
woont, de afvalverwerkingsdienst of de winkel waar u 
dit product hebt gekocht.

Fabricagedatum: Het achtste cijfer in het serienummer geeft het 
fabricagejaar aan, ‘0’ is 2010 of 2020.

Importeur in China: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, 
Part C, Plant 9, No. 353 North Riying Road, China (Shanghai) Pilot 
Free Trade Zone

Europese importeur: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG 
Purmerend, Nederland

Importeur in Mexico: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo de 
las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. Bel 
voor informatie over services of importeurs naar +5255 (5202) 3545

Importeur in Taiwan: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No.10, Section 3, 
Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. Telefoonnummer: +886 
2 25 14 76 76

Hoofdkantoor Bose Corporation: 1 877 230 5639

Bose, L1 en SubMatch zijn handelsmerken van Bose Corporation.

©2020 Bose Corporation. Niets in deze uitgave mag worden 
gereproduceerd, gewijzigd, gedistribueerd of op andere wijze 
worden gebruikt zonder voorafgaande schriftelijke toestemming.

Garantie-informatie
Dit product wordt gedekt door een beperkte garantie. 
Ga naar global.bose.com/warranty voor garantie-informatie.

DEU TS CH
Bitte lesen Sie alle Sicherheitshinweise und 
Gebrauchsanleitungen durch und bewahren Sie sie 
auf.
Wichtige Sicherheitshinweise

• Halten Sie das Produkt von Feuer und Wärmequellen fern.
• Um Brände und Stromschläge zu vermeiden, darf dieses 

Produkt NICHT Regen, Flüssigkeiten oder Feuchtigkeit 
ausgesetzt werden.

• Stellen Sie KEINE mit Flüssigkeiten gefüllten Gefäße auf das 
Produkt oder in die Nähe des Produkts.

• Nehmen Sie KEINE nicht genehmigten Änderungen an 
diesem Produkt vor.

• Achten Sie beim Aufwickeln des Kabels darauf, dass der 
Durchmesser der Spule oder des Aufwicklers mindestens 
20 cm beträgt. Dies vermeidet unnötige Belastungen bzw. 
Beschädigungen der innenliegenden Adern während der 
Nutzungsdauer des Kabels.

• Das SubMatch Kabel ist nur zur Verwendung mit den 
folgenden Bose Produkten vorgesehen: L1 Pro32, Sub1 und 
Sub2.

• Verwenden Sie das SubMatch Kabel nicht, um mehr als zwei 
Sub1/Sub2 Subwoofer miteinander zu verbinden.

• Die verschiebbare Abdeckung über dem Netzeingang des 
Sub1/Sub2 darf nicht verändert, modifiziert oder entfernt 
werden. Im Inneren des Produkts befinden sich nicht isolierte 
gefährliche Spannungsquellen, die ein Stromschlagrisiko 
darstellen können. Es besteht die Gefahr von Stromschlägen!

Gesetzliche Hinweise
Abmessungen (L × Ø): 152,4 cm × 3,6 cm
Nettogewicht: 0,36 kg
Modellnummer: ABC1-DBQ05AB
Eingangsspannung: 300 V (Pin 2, Pin 3), 30 V (Pin 4, Pin 5)

 Dieses Produkt entspricht allen Anforderungen der 
geltenden EU-Richtlinien. Die vollständige 
Konformitätserklärung ist einsehbar unter:  
www.Bose.com/compliance.

 Dieses Symbol bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht mit 
dem Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf, sondern bei einer 
geeigneten Recycling-Sammelstelle abgegeben 
werden muss. Die ordnungsgemäße Entsorgung und 
das Recycling tragen dazu bei, die natürlichen 
Ressourcen, die Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu 
schützen. Weitere Informationen zur Entsorgung und 
zum Recycling dieses Produkts erhalten Sie von Ihrer 
zuständigen Kommune, Ihrem Entsorgungsdienst oder 
dem Geschäft, in dem Sie dieses Produkt gekauft 
haben. 

Herstellungsdatum: Die achte Ziffer in der Seriennummer gibt das 
Herstellungsjahr an: „0“ ist 2010 oder 2020.
Importeur aus China: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company 
Limited, Part C, Plant 9, No. 353 North Riying Road, China 
(Shanghai) Pilot Free Trade Zone
Importeur aus der EU: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG 
Purmerend, Niederlande
Importeur aus Mexiko: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V., Paseo 
de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. 
Importeur- oder Serviceinformationen erhalten Sie unter +5255 
(5202) 3545
Importeur aus Taiwan: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 3, 
Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. Tel.: +886-2-2514 7676
Hauptsitz der Bose Corporation: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, L1 und SubMatch sind Marken der Bose Corporation.
©2020 Bose Corporation. Dieses Dokument darf ohne vorherige 
schriftliche Genehmigung weder ganz noch teilweise reproduziert, 
verändert, vertrieben oder in anderer Weise verwendet werden.

Garantiehinweise
Für dieses Produkt gilt eine eingeschränkte Garantie. 
Informationen zur Garantie finden Sie unter  
global.bose.com/warranty.

DANSK
Læs og opbevar alle sikkerheds- og 
brugsinstruktioner.

Vigtige sikkerhedsinstruktioner
• Hold produktet væk fra ild og andre varmekilder.
• Produktet må IKKE udsættes for regn, væsker eller fugt af 

hensyn til risikoen for brand eller elektrisk stød.
• Placer IKKE objekter fyldt med væske på eller i nærheden af 

produktet.
• Foretag IKKE nogen uautoriserede ændringer af produktet.
• Når du vikler kablet sammen, skal du sikre, at diameteren 

på rullen er mindst 20 cm (8 in). Det kan forhindre unødig 
belastning og skade på de indre ledninger i løbet af kablets 
levetid.

• SubMatch Cable er kun tilsigtet anvendelse med følgende 
Bose-produkter: L1 Pro32, Sub1 og Sub2.

• Anvend IKKE SubMatch Cable til at forbinde mere end to 
Sub1/Sub2 subwoofere.

• Du må ikke ændre, ombygge eller fjerne skydelåget over 
strømindgangen på Sub1/Sub2. Der er uisoleret, farlig 
spænding indeni produktet, som kan forårsage en risiko for 
elektrisk stød.

Oplysninger om regler
Dimensioner (L × Ø): 152,4 cm × 3,6 cm (60,0 in × 1,4 in)
Nettovægt: 0,36 kg (0,79 lb)
Modelnummer: ABC1-DBQ05AB
Indgangsspænding: 300 V (Pin 2, Pin 3), 30 V (Pin 4, Pin 5)

 Dette produkt lever op til alle relevante krav i 
EU-direktiverne. Den fulde 
overensstemmelseserklæring kan findes på:  
www.Bose.com/compliance.

 Dette symbol betyder, at produktet ikke må smides ud 
som husholdningsaffald og bør indleveres til en 
passende indsamlingsordning med henblik på 
genanvendelse. Korrekt bortskaffelse og 
genanvendelse bidrager til beskyttelse af 
naturressourcer, menneskets sundhed og miljøet. Hvis 
du ønsker flere oplysninger om bortskaffelse og 
genanvendelse af dette produkt, kan du kontakte din 
kommune, dit renovationsselskab eller den butik, hvor 
du har købt dette produkt. 

Fremstillingsdato: De otte cifre i serienummeret angiver 
fremstillingsåret: ‘’0’’ er 2010 eller 2020.
Importør i Kina: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Part 
C, Plant 9, No. 353 North Riying Road, China (Shanghai) Pilot Free 
Trade Zone
Importør i EU: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, 
Holland
Importør i Mexico: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo de las 
Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. Ring til 
+5255 (5202) 3545 for oplysninger om service eller importør
Importør i Taiwan: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No.10, Section 3, 
Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. Telefonnummer: +886-
2-2514 7676
Bose Corporations hovedkvarter: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, L1 og SubMatch er varemærker tilhørende Bose Corporation.
©2020 Bose Corporation. Gengivelse, ændring, distribution eller 
anden brug af denne dokumentation eller dele heraf er forbudt uden 
forudgående skriftlig tilladelse.

Garantioplysninger
Dette produkt er omfattet af en begrænset garanti. 
Besøg global.bose.com/warranty for at få flere oplysninger om 
garantien.

Sub1/Sub2

Sub1/Sub2

L1 Pro32Sub1/Sub2

Sub1/Sub2



中国危险物质限用表 China Restriction of Hazardous Substances Table
有毒或有害物质或元素名称及成分 Names and Contents of Toxic or Hazardous Substances or Elements

有毒或有害物质和元素 Toxic or Hazardous Substances and Elements

零件名称 Part Name
铅 Lead 

(Pb)
汞 Mercury 

(Hg)
镉 Cadmium 

(Cd)
六价铬 Hexavalent 

(CR(VI))

 多溴化联苯 
Polybrominated 
Biphenyl (PBB)

多溴二苯醚 
Polybrominated 

diphenylether (PBDE)
印刷电路板 PCBs X O O O O O
金属零件 Metal Parts X O O O O O
塑料零件 Plastic Parts O O O O O O
扬声器 Speakers X O O O O O
线缆 Cables X O O O O O
此表格依据 SJ/T 11364 的要求制定。 This table is prepared in accordance with the provisions of SJ/T 11364.
O:  表示此零件中所有均质材料所包含的此类有毒或有害物质均低于 GB/T 26572 中的限定要求。 

Indicates that this toxic or hazardous substance contained in all of the  homogeneous materials for this part is 
below the limit requirement of GB/T 26572.

X:  表示此零件所用全部均质材料中至少有一种包含的有毒或有害物质高于 GB/T 26572 中的限定要求。 
Indicates that this toxic or hazardous substance contained in at least one of the homogeneous materials used for 
this part is above the limit requirement of GB/T 26572.

台灣 BSMI 限用物質含有情況標示 Taiwan Restriction of Hazardous Substances Table
設備名稱 Equipment name: SubMatch Cable 型號 Type designation: 431389L32

限用物質及其化學符號 Restricted substances and its chemical symbols

單元 Unit
鉛 Lead  

(Pb)
汞 Mercury  

(Hg)
鎘 Cadmium  

(Cd)
六價鉻 Hexavalent 

 chromium (Cr+6)

多溴聯苯 
Polybrominated biphenyls 

(PBB)

多溴二苯醚 
Polybrominated  diphenyl 

ethers (PBDE)
印刷電路板 PCBs − ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
金屬零件 Metal Parts − ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
塑膠零件 Plastic Parts ○ ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
揚聲器 Speakers − ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
連接線 Cables − ○ ○ ○ ○ ○
備註 1 Note 1: 「○」表示限用物質的濃度百分比含量未超過參考值。  
“○” indicates that the percentage content of the restricted substance does not exceed the percentage of reference value of presence.

備註 2 Note 2: 「−」表示限用物質屬於豁免項目範圍。  
The “−” indicates that the restricted substance corresponds to the exemption.

PO L S K I
Należy przeczytać i zachować wszystkie zalecenia 
dotyczące bezpieczeństwa zabezpieczeń i 
korzystania z tego produktu.

Ważne instrukcje dotyczące bezpieczeństwa
• Produkt musi być umieszczony z dala od ognia i źródeł ciepła.
• Aby ograniczyć ryzyko pożaru oraz porażenia prądem, należy 

chronić urządzenie przed deszczem, cieczami i wilgocią.
• NIE WOLNO umieszczać przedmiotów wypełnionych cieszą 

na produkcie lub w jego pobliżu.
• NIE WOLNO dokonywać modyfikacji produktu bez 

zezwolenia.
• Podczas zwijania przewodu należy upewnić się, że średnica 

pętli wynosi co najmniej 20 cm. Dzięki temu unikniemy 
powstawania napięć oraz uszkodzeń przewodów znajdujących 
się wewnątrz kabla, które mogą prowadzić do skrócenia jego 
żywotności.

• Kabel SubMatch jest przeznaczony tylko do użytku z 
następującymi produktami Bose: L1 Pro32, Sub1 i Sub2.

• Przewodu SubMatch nie wolno używać do łączenia ze sobą 
więcej niż dwóch subwooferów Sub1/Sub2.

• Nie należy ingerować w konstrukcję lub zdejmować 
przesuwanej pokrywy znajdującej się na wejściu zasilania 
modułu Sub1/Sub2. W obudowie produktu znajdują się 
nieizolowane podzespoły pod wysokim napięciem, które 
mogą stwarzać ryzyko porażenia prądem elektrycznym.

Informacje prawne
Wymiary (dł. × Ø): 152,4 × 3,6 cm
Waga netto: 0,36 kg
Numer modelu: ABC1-DBQ05AB
Napięcie wejściowe: 300 V (wtyk 2, wtyk 3), 30 V (wtyk 4, wtyk 5)

 To urządzenie jest zgodne ze wszystkimi 
obowiązującymi wymogami dyrektyw UE. Pełna treść 
Deklaracji zgodności jest dostępna w witrynie:  
www.Bose.com/compliance.

 Ten symbol oznacza, że produktu nie należy wyrzucać 
razem z innymi odpadkami z gospodarstwa 
domowego. Produkt należy dostarczyć do 
odpowiedniego miejsca zbiórki w celu recyklingu. 
Właściwy sposób utylizacji i recyklingu pomaga 
chronić zasoby naturalne, ludzkie zdrowie i środowisko 
naturalne. Aby uzyskać więcej informacji na temat 
utylizacji i recyklingu tego produktu, skontaktuj się z 
samorządem lokalnym, w zakładzie utylizacji 
odpadów albo w sklepie, w którym produkt został 
nabyty. 

Data produkcji: ósma cyfra numeru seryjnego oznacza rok 
produkcji, np. cyfra „0” oznacza rok 2010 lub 2020.
Importer — Chiny: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, 
Part C, Plant 9, No. 353 North Riying Road, China (Shanghai) Pilot 
Free Trade Zone
Importer — UE: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG 
Purmerend, Holandia
Importer — Meksyk: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V., Paseo de 
las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. Aby 
uzyskać informacje o usługach lub importerze, zadzwoń pod numer 
+5255 (5202) 3545
Importer — Tajwan: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No.10, Section 
3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. Numer telefonu: 
+886-2-2514 7676
Siedziba główna firmy Bose Corporation: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, L1 i SubMatch to znaki towarowe firmy Bose Corporation.
© 2020 Bose Corporation. Żadnej części tego dzieła nie wolno 
reprodukować, modyfikować, rozpowszechniać ani w inny sposób 
wykorzystywać bez uprzedniego uzyskania pisemnego pozwolenia.

Informacje o gwarancji
Opisywany produkt objęty jest ograniczoną gwarancją. 
Szczegółowe informacje na temat gwarancji można znaleźć na 
stronie global.bose.com/warranty.

PORTUGUÊ S
Leia e guarde todas as instruções de utilização e de 
segurança.

Instruções de segurança importantes
• Mantenha o produto afastado de fontes de fogo e de calor.

• Para reduzir o risco de incêndio ou choque elétrico, NÃO 
exponha este produto à chuva, líquidos ou humidade.

• NÃO coloque objetos com líquidos sobre ou perto do produto.

• NÃO faça alterações não autorizadas a este produto.

• Ao embalar ou enrolar o cabo, certifique-se de que o 
diâmetro da bobina é de, pelo menos, 20 centímetros (8 
polegadas). Isto evita stress desnecessário e danos nos fios 
internos durante a vida útil do cabo.

• O cabo SubMatch destina-se apenas à utilização com estes 
produtos Bose: L1 Pro32, Sub1 e Sub2.

• Não utilize o cabo SubMatch para ligar mais de dois 
subwoofers Sub1/Sub2.

• Não altere, modifique ou remova a tampa deslizante sobre a 
entrada de alimentação do Sub1/Sub2. Existe tensão perigosa 
não isolada dentro da estrutura do produto, que pode 
representar um risco de choque elétrico.

Informações regulamentares
Dimensões (L × Ø): 152,4 cm × 3,6 cm (60,0 pol. × 1,4 pol.)

Peso líquido: 0,36 kg (0,79 lb)

Número do modelo: ABC1-DBQ05AB

Tensão de entrada: 300 V (pino 2, pino 3), 30 V (pino 4, pino 5)

 Este produto está em conformidade com todos os 
requisitos aplicáveis da diretiva da UE. A declaração de 
conformidade completa pode ser consultada em: 
www.Bose.com/compliance.

 Este símbolo significa que o produto não deve ser 
eliminado como um resíduo doméstico e que deve ser 
entregue num centro de recolha adequado para 
reciclagem. Uma correta eliminação e reciclagem 
ajudam a proteger os recursos naturais, a saúde 
humana e o meio ambiente. Para mais informações 
sobre a eliminação e reciclagem deste produto, 
contacte o seu município, o serviço de eliminação de 
resíduos ou a loja onde adquiriu o produto. 

Data de fabrico: O oitavo dígito do número de série indica o ano de 
fabrico; “0” refere-se a 2010 ou 2020.
Importador da China: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company 
Limited, Part C, Plant 9, No. 353 North Riying Road, China 
(Shanghai) Pilot Free Trade Zone
Importador da UE: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG 
Purmerend, Países Baixos
Importador do México: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo de 
las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. Para 
obter informações sobre o importador ou o serviço, ligue para +5255 
(5202) 3545
Importador de Taiwan: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 
3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. Número de telefone: 
+886-2-2514 7676
Sede da Bose Corporation: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, L1 e SubMatch são marcas comerciais da Bose Corporation.
©2020 Bose Corporation. Nenhuma parte deste trabalho pode ser 
reproduzida, modificada, distribuída ou utilizada de qualquer outra 
forma sem autorização prévia por escrito.

Informações sobre a garantia
Este produto está protegido por uma garantia limitada. 
Para obter detalhes sobre a garantia, aceda a  
global.bose.com/warranty.

SV EN SKA
Läs och spara alla säkerhets- och 
användningsanvisningar.

Viktiga säkerhetsanvisningar
• Produkten ska hållas på avstånd från eld och värmekällor.

• För att minska risken för brand och elektriska stötar ska du 
INTE utsätta produkten för regn, vätska eller fukt.

• Placera INTE föremål fyllda med vätska på eller i närheten av 
produkten.

• Du får INTE göra otillåtna ändringar av den här produkten.

• När du lindar eller rullar ihop kabeln ska du se till att spolens 
diameter är minst  20 cm (8 tum). Om du gör det kan du 
undvika onödig belastning och skador på de interna kablarna 
under hela kabelns livslängd.

• SubMatch-kabeln är endast avsedd att användas med 
följande Bose-produkter: L1 Pro32, Sub1 och Sub2.

• Använd inte SubMatch-kabeln för att ansluta fler än två 
Sub1-/Sub2-subwoofrar tillsammans.

• Ändra, modifiera eller ta inte bort det skjutbara skyddet över 
strömingången på Sub1/Sub2. Det finns oisolerad, farlig 
spänning i produkthöljet som kan utgöra en risk för elektriska 
stötar.

Gällande föreskrifter
Mått (L × Ø): 152,4 cm × 3,6 cm (60,0 tum × 1,4 tum)

Nettovikt: 0,79 lb (0,36 kg)

Modellnummer: ABC1-DBQ05AB

Inspänning: 300 V (stift 2, stift 3), 30 V (stift 4, stift 5)

 Den här produkten uppfyller bestämmelserna i alla 
tillämpliga EU-direktiv. En fullständig försäkran om 
överensstämmelse finns på: www.Bose.com/
compliance.

 Den här symbolen betyder att produkten inte ska 
kastas med hushållssoporna utan återvinnas i enlighet 
med lokala bestämmelser. Rätt deponering och 
återvinning hjälper till att skydda våra naturresurser, 
vår hälsa och miljön. Mer information om deponering 
och återvinning av produkten får du om du kontaktar 
lokala myndigheter, deponeringscentraler eller butiken 
där du köpte produkten. 

Tillverkningsdatum: Den åttonde siffran i serienumret anger 
tillverkningsår: 0 innebär att tillverkningsåret är 2010 eller 2020.

Importör i Kina: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, Part 
C, Plant 9, No. 353 North Riying Road, China (Shanghai) Pilot Free 
Trade Zone

EU-importör: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG Purmerend, 
The Netherlands

Importör i Mexiko: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. Paseo de las 
Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. Ring 
+5255 (5202) 3545 för service- eller importörinformation.

Importör i Taiwan: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 
3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. Telefonnummer: 
+886-2-2514 7676

Bose Corporations huvudkontor: 1-877-230-5639

Bose, L1 och SubMatch är varumärken som tillhör Bose Corporation.

©2020 Bose Corporation. Ingen del av denna publikation får 
återges, modifieras, distribueras eller på något annat sätt användas 
utan föregående skriftlig tillåtelse.

Garantiinformation
Produkten omfattas av en begränsad garanti. 
Garantiinformation finns på global.bose.com/warranty.

ไ ท ย
โปรดอ่านและเก็บคำาแนะนำาด้านความ
ปลอดภัย การรักษาความปลอดภัย และการ
ใช้งานท้ังหมดไว้
คำาแนะนำาด้านความปลอดภัยท่ีสำาคัญ

• วางผลิตภัณฑ์ให้อยู่ห่างจากไฟและแหล่งท่ีก่อให้เกิด
ความร้อน

• เพ่ือลดความเส่ียงต่อการเกิดเพลิงไหม้หรือไฟฟ้าช็อค 
อย่าให้ผลิตภัณฑ์ถูกฝนหรือความช้ืน

• อย่าวางภาชนะบรรจุของเหลวไว้บนหรือใกล้กับ
ผลิตภัณฑ์

• อย่าดัดแปลงผลิตภัณฑ์น้ีโดยไม่ได้รับอนุญาต
• เม่ือพันหรือม้วนสายเคเบิล ตรวจดูให้แน่ใจว่าม้วนน้ันมี

เส้นผ่าศูนย์กลางอย่างน้อย 20 เซนติเมตร (8 น้ิว) การก
ระดังกล่าวสามารถป้องกันความตึงท่ีไม่มีความจำาเป็น
หรือความเสียหายให้กับสายด้านในได้ตลอดอายุการ
ใช้งานสายเคเบิล

• สายเคเบิล SubMatch จะต้องใช้งานร่วมกับผลิตภัณฑ์ 
Bose เหล่าน้ีเท่าน้ัน: L1 Pro32, Sub1 และ Sub2

• อย่าใช้สายเคเบิล SubMatch เพ่ือเช่ือมต่อกับซับวูฟ
เฟอร์ Sub1/Sub2 มากกว่าสองเคร่ืองพร้อมกัน

• อย่าเปล่ียนแปลง ดัดแปลง หรือนำาฝาครอบท่ีเล่ือน
ออกได้เหนือช่องเสียบสายไฟของ Sub1/Sub2 ออก
 ในส่วนน้ีไม่มีฉนวนหุ้มภายในเคร่ือง ซ่ึงอาจมีแรงดันสูง
พอท่ีจะทำาให้เส่ียงต่อการถูกไฟฟ้าช็อคได้

ข้อมูลเก่ียวกับระเบียบข้อบังคับ
ขนาด (ความยาว × เส้นผ่านศูนย์กลาง): 152.4 ซม. × 3.6 ซม. 
(60.0 น้ิว × 1.4 น้ิว)
น้ำาหนักสุทธิ: 0.36 กก. (0.79 ปอนด์)
หมายเลขรุ่น: ABC1-DBQ05AB
แรงดันไฟฟ้าเข้า: 300 V (พิน 2, พิน 3), 30 V (พิน 4, พิน 5)

 ผลิตภัณฑ์น้ีสอดคล้องตามข้อกำากับ EU Directive 
ท่ีใช้บังคับท้ังหมด ประกาศฉบับสมบูรณ์เก่ียวกับ
ความสอดคล้อง สามารถอ่านได้จาก:  
www.Bose.com/compliance.

 สัญลักษณ์น้ีหมายความว่าไม่ควรท้ิงผลิตภัณฑ์น้ี
เหมือนเป็นขยะตามบ้านท่ัวไป และควรจัดการท้ิง
ให้กับสถานจัดเก็บขยะท่ีเหมาะสมเพ่ือการนำาไป
รีไซเคิล การจัดการท้ิงและการรีไซเคิลอย่าง
เหมาะสมช่วยปกป้องทรัพยากรธรรมชาติ 
สุขภาพของมนุษย์ และส่ิงแวดล้อม สำาหรับ
ข้อมูลเพ่ิมเติมเก่ียวกับการกำาจัดและการรีไซเคิล
ผลิตภัณฑ์น้ี โปรดติดต่อเทศบาลท้องถ่ิน บริการ
กำาจัดขยะ หรือร้านค้าท่ีคุณซ้ือผลิตภัณฑ์น้ี 

วันท่ีผลิต: ตัวเลขหลักท่ี 8 ในหมายเลขซีเรียลระบุถึงปีท่ีผลิต 
หมายเลข “0” หมายถึงปี ค.ศ. 2000 หรือปี ค.ศ. 2020
ผู้นำาเข้าของจีน: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, 
Part C, Plant 9, No. 353 North Riying Road, China (Shanghai) Pilot 
Free Trade Zone
ผู้นำาเข้าของ EU: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG 
Purmerend, The Netherlands
ผู้นำาเข้าของเม็กซิโก: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo 
de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. 
โปรดโทรศัพท์ติดต่อ +5255 (5202) 3545 เพ่ือสอบถามข้อมูล
บริการหรือข้อมูลผู้นำาเข้า
ผู้นำาเข้าของไต้หวัน: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 
3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan.
หมายเลขโทรศัพท์: +886-2-2514 7676
สำานักงานใหญ่ Bose Corporation: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, L1 และ SubMatch เป็นเคร่ืองหมายการค้าของ Bose 
Corporation
©2020 Bose Corporation ห้ามทำาซ้ำา แก้ไข เผยแพร่ ส่วนหน่ึง
ส่วนใดของเอกสารน้ี หรือนำาไปใช้งานใดๆ โดยไม่ได้รับ
อนุญาตเป็นลายลักษณ์อักษร

ข้อมูลการรับประกัน
ผลิตภัณฑ์น้ีได้รับความคุ้มครองจากการรับประกันแบบ
จำากัดสำาหรับรายละเอียดการรับประกัน โปรดดูท่ี  
global.bose.com/warranty.

한 국 어
모든 안전, 보안 및 사용 지침을 읽고 
보관하십시오.

중요 안전 지침
• 제품을 화기 및 열원 가까이에 두지 마십시오.
• 화재나 감전의 위험을 줄이려면 본 제품이 비나 

물에 젖지 않게 하십시오.
• 액체가 채워진 물건을 제품 위나 근처에 두지 

마십시오.
• 이 제품을 무단 변경하지 마십시오.
• 케이블을 포장하거나 감을 때 코일의 길이가 

최소한 20cm(8인치) 이상인지 확인하십시오. 
이렇게 하면 케이블을 사용하는 동안 불필요한 
충격이나 스트레스로부터 내부 전선을 보호할 
수 있습니다.

• SubMatch 케이블은 다음 Bose 제품들하고만 함께 
사용해야 합니다. L1 Pro32, Sub1 및 Sub2.

• SubMatch 케이블을 2개 이상의 Sub1/Sub2 
서브우퍼와 함께 사용하지 마십시오.

• Sub1/Sub2의 전원 위에 있는 슬라이딩 커버를 
변경하거나 수정하거나 제거하지 마십시오. 
감전을 일으킬 수 있는 비절연 위험 전압이 제품 
케이스 내에 있을 수 있습니다.

규제 정보
치수(L × Ø): 152.4cm × 3.6cm(60.0in × 1.4in)
순 중량: 0.36kg(0.79파운드)
모델 번호: ABC1-DBQ05AB
입력 전압: 300V(Pin 2, Pin 3), 30V(Pin 4, Pin 5)

 이 제품은 적용되는 모든 EU 지침서 요구 
사항을 준수합니다. 표준 부합 신고서 
전문은 다음을 참조하십시오.  
www.Bose.com/compliance.

 이 표시는 제품을 가정용 쓰레기처럼 
폐기해서는 안 되며 적합한 수거 시설에 
보내 재생해야 함을 의미합니다. 올바른 
폐기와 재생을 통해 천연 자원, 인류 건강 
및 환경을 보호하는 데 일조할 수 
있습니다. 이 제품의 폐기 및 재생에 대한 
자세한 정보는 지방 자치단체, 폐기물 수거 
업체 또는 이 제품을 구입한 매장에 
문의하십시오. 

제조일제조일: 일련 번호의 여덟 번째 자리는 
제조연도를 나타냅니다. 즉 “0”은 2010년 또는 2020
년입니다.
중국중국 수입업체수입업체: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) 
Company Limited, Part C, Plant 9, No. 353 North Riying Road, China 
(Shanghai) Pilot Free Trade Zone
EU 수입업체수입업체: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG 
Purmerend, The Netherlands
멕시코멕시코 수입업체수입업체: Bose de México, S. de R.L. 
de C.V. , Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 
México, D.F. 서비스 또는 수입업체 정보는 +5255(5202) 
3545로 문의하십시오.
대만대만 수입업체수입업체: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 
10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. 전화 
번호: +886-2-2514 7676
Bose Corporation 본사본사: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, L1 및 SubMatch는 Bose Corporation의 상표입니다.
©2020 Bose Corporation. 사전 서면 승인 없이 본 
설명서의 특정 부분을 복제, 변경, 배포 또는 사용할 
수 없습니다.

보증보증 정보정보

이 제품은 제한 보증의 적용을 받습니다. 
보증에 대한 자세한 내용을 확인하려면  
global.bose.com/warranty을 방문하십시오.

繁 體 中 文

請閱讀並妥善保管所有安全和使用指示。

重要安全指示
• 請使產品遠離火源和熱源。

• 為降低失火或電擊風險，請勿使本產品受到雨
淋、液體潑濺或受潮。

• 請勿將裝有液體的物體放置在產品上或產品附
近。

• 未經授權請勿擅自改裝本產品。

• 在纏繞或盤繞連接線時，請確保線圈的直徑至
少有 20 公分 (8 吋)。此做法可避免在連接線的使
用壽命期間，對內部電線造成不必要的壓力及損
壞。

• SubMatch 連接線僅適用於以下 Bose 產品：L1 Pro32
、Sub1 與 Sub2。

• 請勿使用 SubMatch 連接線將 2 部以上的 Sub1/Sub2 
超低音箱相互連接。

• 請勿改造、修改或拆卸 Sub1/Sub2 電源輸入的滑
蓋。此產品外殼內存在未絕緣的危險電壓，可能
造成觸電危險。

法規資訊
尺寸 (長 × Ø)：152.4 公分 × 3.6 公分 (60.0 吋 × 1.4 吋)

敬重：0.36 公斤 (0.79 磅)

型號：ABC1-DBQ05AB

輸入電壓：300 V (針腳 2、針腳 3)， 30 V (針腳 4，針
腳 5)

 本產品符合所有適用的歐盟指令要求。符
合聲明全文載於：www.Bose.com/
compliance。

 此符號表示本產品不得以家庭廢棄物方式
丟棄，而應將其送到合適的收集設施進行
回收。妥善處理及回收有助於保護天然資
源、人類健康和環境。如欲獲得有關處理
和回收本產品的更多資訊，請聯絡當地政
府機關、廢棄物處理服務或您購買本產品
的商家。 

製造日期：序號第八位數代表製造年份；「0」代表 
2010 或 2020。

中國進口商：Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited，
中國 (上海) 自由貿易試驗區，日櫻北路 353 號，9 號廠
房 C 部

歐盟進口商：Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG 
Purmerend, The Netherlands

墨西哥進口商：Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V., Paseo de las 
Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. 如需
服務或進口商資訊，請撥打 +5255 (5202) 3545

台灣進口商：Bose 台灣分公司，台灣 104 台北市民生東
路三段 10 號 9 樓 A1 室。

電話號碼：+886-2-2514 7977

Bose Corporation 總部：1-877-230-5639

Bose、L1 和 SubMatch 是 Bose Corporation 的商標。

©2020 Bose Corporation。未經事先書面許可，不得複製、
修改、散佈或以其他方式使用本資料的任何部分。

保固資訊
此產品享有有限保固。 
如需保固詳細資料，請造訪  
global.bose.com/warranty。

ह ि ं द ी
कृपया संरक्षण सुरक्षा और उपयोग के सभी 
निर्देशों को पढ़ंे और उनका पालन करंे।
महत्वपूर्ण सुरक्षा निर्देश

• आग और गर्मी के स्रोतों से उत्पाद को दूर रखंे।
• आग या बिजली के झटके के जोखिम को कम करने 

के लिए इस उत्पाद को बारिश, किसी तरल पदार्थ 
या नमी के संपर्क मंे न लाएं।

• ऐसी किसी वस्तु को उत्पाद के ऊपर या पास मंे न 
रखंे जिसमंे तरल भरा हुआ हो।

• इस उत्पाद मंे कोई अनधिकृत बदलाव न करंे।
• केबल को लपेटते या उसका गुच्छा बनाते समय, 

सुनिश्चित करंे कि गुच्छे का व्यास कम से कम 
20 संेटीमीटर (8 इंच) हो। ऐसा करने से केबल के पूरे 
जीवनकाल मंे पड़ने वाले अनावश्यक तनाव और 
आंतरिक तारों को नुकसान होने से बचाया जा सकता 
है।

• SubMatch केबल केवल इन Bose उत्पादों के साथ 
उपयोग के लिए है: L1 Pro32, Sub1 और Sub2।

• दो से अधिक Sub1/Sub2 सबवूफर को एक साथ जोड़ने 
के लिए SubMatch केबल का उपयोग न करंे।

• Sub1/Sub2 के पॉवर इनपुट पर लगे स्लाइडिंग कवर 
मंे फेरबदल, संशोधन न करंे या उसे निकालंे नहीं। 
उत्पाद के अंदर गैर विद्युत-रोधित, खतरनाक 
वोल्टेज है जिससे बिजली के झटके का खतरा 
उत्पन्न हो सकता है।

नियामक जानकारी
आयाम (L × Ø): 152.4 सेमी × 3.6 सेमी (60.0 इंच × 1.4 इंच)
कुल भार: 0.36 किग्रा (0.79 lb)
मॉडल नंबर: ABC1-DBQ05AB
इनपुट वोल्टेज: 300 V (पिन 2, पिन 3), 30 V (पिन 4, पिन 5)

 यह उत्पाद सभी लागू EU निर्देशों की 
आवश्यकताओं के अनुरूप है। अनुरूपता का 
पूर्ण घोषणापत्र यहाँ प्राप्त किया जा सकता 
है: www.Bose.com/compliance.

 इस प्रतीक चिन्ह का अर्थ है इस उत्पाद का 
घरेलू कचरे के रूप मंे निपटान न करंे, साथ ही, 
इसे रिसाइकलिंग करने हेतु किसी उचित 
संग्राहक सुविधा को ही सौंपा जाना चाहिए. 
इनके समुचित निपटारे एवं रिसाइकलिंग करने 
से प्राकृतिक संसाधनों, मानव स्वास्थ्य एवं 
वातावरण की सुरक्षा मंे मदद मिलती है. इस 
उत्पाद के निपटारे एवं रिसाइकलिंग पर 
अतिरिक्त जानकारी हेतु अपने स्थानीय नगर 
निगम, निपटारा सेवा या उस दुकान से संपर्क 
करंे जहां से आपने इसे खरीदा था। 

उतपादन की तारीख: सीररयल नंबर में आठवाँ अकं ननमामाण 
का वषमा इंगगत करता है; "0" 2010 या 2020 है।
चीन के आयातक: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, 
Part C, Plant 9, No. 353 North Riying Road, China (Shanghai) Pilot 
Free Trade Zone
यरूोपीय सघं के आयातक: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 
RG Purmerend, The Netherlands
मेि्सको के आयातक: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo 
de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. 
सरवमास या आयातक सबंंधी जानकारी के ललए, +5255 (5202) 
3545 पर कॉल करें।
ताइवान के आयातक: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 
3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan.  
फोन नंबर: +886-2-2514 7676
Bose Corporation मखुयालय: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, L1 और SubMatch, Bose Corporation के रिेिमाक्ग िंै.
©2020 Bose Corporation. बबना अधग्म ललखखत अनुमतत 
के इ् काय्ग के कक्ी भी अ्ं का पुनरुतपादन, पररवत्गन, 
ववतरण या अनय्ा कोई उपयोर निीं िो ्क

वॉरंटी जानकारी
यह उतपाद एक सीलमत वारंटी के अतंगमात है।  
वारंटी रववरणों के ललए, global.bose.com/warranty पर 
जाएं।

简 体 中 文

请阅读并保留所有安全、安全性和使用说
明。

重要安全说明
• 请将本产品放置到远离火源和热源的地方。

• 为降低失火或电击风险，请勿使本产品受雨淋或
受潮。

• 请不要将装满了液体的物品置于本产品上或附
近。

• 未经授权切勿改装本产品。

• 在缠绕线缆时，请确保线圈的直径至少为 20 厘米
（8 英寸）。这样做可以防止在线缆的整个使用
周期内对内部电线产生不必要的压力和损坏。

• SubMatch 线缆仅用于以下 Bose 产品：L1 Pro32、Sub1 
和 Sub2。

• 不要使用 SubMatch 线缆同时连接两个以上 Sub1/
Sub2 低音箱。

• 不要改变、修改或移动 Sub1/Sub2 电源输入上的滑
盖。产品外壳内存在未绝缘的危险电压，可能会
造成触电危险。

规范信息
尺寸（长 × Ø）：152.4 × 3.6 厘米（60.0 × 1.4 英寸）

净重：0.36 千克（0.79 磅）

型号：ABC1-DBQ05AB

输入电压：300 V（引脚 2、引脚 3）、30 V（引脚 4、
引脚 5）

 本产品符合所有适用的欧盟指令要求。您
可以从以下网址找到完整的合规声
明：www.Bose.com/compliance。

 此标志表示本产品不得作为生活垃圾丢
弃，必须送至相关回收部门回收利用。正
确处理和回收有助于保护自然资源、人类
健康和环境。想要获得更多关于此产品的
处理和回收的信息，请联系当地市政当
局、垃圾处理服务部门或您购买此产品的
门店。 

生产日期：序列号中第八位数字表示生产年份；“0”表
示 2010 年或 2020 年。

中国进口商：博士视听系统（上海）有限公司，地
址：中国（上海）自由贸易试验区日樱北路 353 号，9 
号厂房 C 部位

欧洲进口商：Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG 
Purmerend, The Netherlands

墨西哥进口商：Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V., Paseo de las 
Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F.有关服
务或进口商信息，请致电 +5255 (5202) 3545

中国台湾进口商：Bose 台湾分公司，台湾 104 台北市民
生东路三段 10 号，9F-A1。电话：+886-2-2514 7676

Bose Corporation 总部：1-877-230-5639

Bose、L1 和 SubMatch 是 Bose Corporation 的商标。

©2020 Bose Corporation。未经事先书面许可，不得复制、
修改、分发或以其他方式使用本文档的任何部分。

质保信息
本产品享有有限保修。 
有关质保的详细信息，请访问  
global.bose.com/warranty。

日本語

安全およびセキュリティ上の留意項目および
使用方法をよく読み、いつでも参照できるよ
うに保管してください。

安全上の重要な注意事項
• 火気や熱源などの近くで使用しないでください。

• 火災や感電を避けるため、雨の当たる場所や液体
のある場所、湿度の高い場所で製品を使用しない
でください。

• 製品の上や近くに液体の入った物品を置かないで
ください。

• 許可なく製品を改造しないでください。

• ケーブルを包んだり巻きつけるときは、コイルの直
径が20 cm以上あることを確認してください。これに
より、ケーブルの耐用期間にわたり、内部ワイヤに
不要なストレスや損傷を与えることを防止できま
す。

• SubMatch Cableは、以下のボーズ製品のみでの使用
を目的としています。L1 Pro32、Sub1、Sub2。

• 2つより多くSub1／Sub2サブウーファーを接続する場
合は、SubMatch Cableを使用しないでください。

• Sub1／Sub2の電源入力部のスライドカバーは、変
更、改造、取り外しをしないでください。製品内部に
電圧の高い危険な部分があり、感電の原因となる
可能性があります。

規制に関する情報
Dimensions (L × Ø): 152.4 cm × 3.6 cm (60.0 in × 1.4 in)
Net Weight: 0.36 kg (0.79 lb)
Model Number: ABC1-DBQ05AB
Input Voltage: 300 V (Pin 2, Pin 3), 30 V (Pin 4, Pin 5)

 This product conforms to all applicable EU directive 
requirements. The complete declaration of conformity 
can be found at: www.Bose.com/compliance.

 This symbol means the product must not be discarded 
as household waste, and should be delivered to an 
appropriate collection facility for recycling. Proper 
disposal and recycling helps protect natural resources, 
human health, and the environment. For more 
information on disposal and recycling of this product, 
contact your local municipality, disposal service, or the 
shop where you bought this product. 

製造日: シリアル番号の8桁目の数字は製造年を表しま
す。「0」は2010年または2020年です。

中国における輸入元: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company 
Limited, Part C, Plant 9, No. 353 North Riying Road, China 
(Shanghai) Pilot Free Trade Zone

EUにおける輸入元: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG 
Purmerend, The Netherlands

メキシコにおける輸入元: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V., 
Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, 
D.F.For service or importer information, call +5255 (5202) 3545

台湾における輸入元: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, 
Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Taiwan. Phone 
Number: +886-2-2514 7676

Bose Corporation Headquarters: 1-877-230-5639

Bose、L1、およびSubMatchは、Bose Corporationの商標です。

©2020 Bose Corporation.本書のいかなる部分も、書面によ
る事前の許可のない複写、変更、配布、その他の使用は
許可されません。

保証情報
保証の内容および条件につきましては、付属の保証
書をご覧ください。 
保証の詳細については、global.bose.com/warrantyをご
覧ください。

РУССКИЙ
Внимательно прочтите и сохраните все 
инструкции по технике безопасности и 
эксплуатации.
Важные инструкции по технике безопасности

• Держите устройство вдали от открытого огня и 
источников тепла.

• Чтобы снизить риск возгорания или поражения 
электрическим током, не подвергайте устройство 
воздействию дождя, жидкостей или влаги.

• Не помещайте на устройство или рядом с ним предметы, 
наполненные жидкостью.

• Не выполняйте никаких неразрешенных изменений 
данного устройства.

• При складывании или сматывании кабеля убедитесь, что 
диаметр кольца составляет не менее 20 сантиметров. 
Это поможет избежать ненужной нагрузки на кабель и 
повреждения внутренних проводов на протяжении всего 
срока службы кабеля.

• Кабель SubMatch предназначен для использования только 
с перечисленными продуктами Bose: L1 Pro32, Sub1, Sub2.

• Не используйте кабель SubMatch для подключения более 
двух сабвуферов Sub1/Sub2.

• Не изменяйте, не модифицируйте и не снимайте 
подвижную крышку над входом питания Sub1/Sub2. В 
корпусе устройства имеются неизолированные источники 
напряжения, которые могут стать причиной поражения 
электрическим током.

Нормативная информация
Габариты (длина × диаметр в поперечном сечении): 152,4 × 3,6 см
Вес нетто: 0,36 кг
Номер модели: ABC1-DBQ05AB
Входное напряжение: 300 В (контакт 2, контакт 3), 30 В 
(контакт 4, контакт 5)

 Данный продукт соответствует всем применимым 
требованиям директивы ЕС. Полный текст 
декларации соответствия см. по адресу:  
www.Bose.com/compliance.

 Этот символ означает, что устройство запрещается 
утилизировать с бытовыми отходами, его 
необходимо передать в соответствующий 
сборочный пункт для переработки. Надлежащая 
утилизация и переработка помогает защитить 
природные ресурсы, здоровье людей и 
окружающую среду. Дополнительные сведения об 
утилизации и переработке данного устройства 
можно получить в местной администрации, службе 
утилизации или в магазине, где устройство было 
приобретено. 

Дата производства: восьмая цифра серийного номера означает 
год изготовления: 0 означает 2010 или 2020 год.
Импортер в Китае: Bose Electronics (Shanghai) Company Limited, 
Part C, Plant 9, No. 353 North Riying Road, Китай (Шанхай), зона 
свободной торговли
Импортер в ЕС: Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan 60, 1441 RG 
Purmerend, Нидерланды
Импортер в Мексике: Bose de México, S. de R.L. de C.V. , Paseo 
de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F. 
Для получения информации об обслуживании или импортере 
позвоните по телефону +5255 (5202) 3545.
Импортер в Тайване: Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. 10, Section 
3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104, Тайвань. Номер телефона: 
+886-2-2514 7676
Штаб-квартира корпорации Bose Corporation: 1-877-230-5639
Bose, L1 и SubMatch являются товарными знаками Bose 
Corporation.
©2020 Bose Corporation. Запрещается воспроизводить, 
изменять, распространять или иным способом использовать 
любые части этого документа без предварительного 
письменного разрешения.

Информация о гарантии
Для продукта предоставляется ограниченная гарантия. 
Подробную информацию по гарантии см. на  
global.bose.com/warranty.

يرُجى قراءة كل إرشادات السلامة والأمان والاستخدام 
والاحتفاظ بها.

إرشادات هامة حول السلامة
أبقِ المنتج بعيدًا عن مصادر اللهب والحرارة.

لتقليل مخاطر الحريق أو الصدمة الكهربائية، يجب عدم تعريض هذا المنتج 
للمطر أو السوائل أو الرطوبة.

لا تضع أغراضًا مليئة بالسوائل على المنتج أو بالقرب منه.
لا تقم بإجراء أي تعديلات غير مصرّح بها على هذا المنتج.

أثناء توضيب الكبل أو لفه، احرص على أن يكون قطر الملف 20 سنتمترًا 
)8 بوصات( على الأقل. يسمح ذلك بتفادي الشدّ غير الضروري للأسلاك 

الداخلية وتلفها على طوال فترة استخدام الكبل.
 L1 :فقط Bose للاستخدام مع منتجات SubMatch تم تصميم الكبل

.Sub2و Sub1و Pro32
Sub1/ لتوصيل أكثر من مضخّمَي صوت SubMatch لا تستخدم الكبل

Sub2 معاً.
لا تقم بتغيير الغطاء المنزلق على إدخال الطاقة لـ Sub1/Sub2 أو تعديله 

أو إزالته. يتوفر جهد كهربائي خطر وغير معزول داخل علبة المنتج وقد 
يشكل خطر التعرّض لصدمة كهربائية.

المعلومات التنظيمية
الأبعاد )الطول × القطر(: 152,4 سم × 3,6 سم )60,0 بوصة × 1,4 

بوصات(

الوزن الصافي: 0,36 كجم )0,79 رطلاً(

ABC1-DBQ05AB :رقم الطراز

الجهد الكهربائي للدخل: 300 فولت )الملامس المعدني 2، الملامس المعدني 
3(، 30 فولت )الملامس المعدني 4، الملامس المعدني 5(

يتوافق هذا المنتج مع كل متطلبات توجيه الاتحاد الأوروبي 
المعمول به. ويمكنك العثور على البيان الكامل للتوافق على: 

.www.Bose.com/compliance

 يشير هذا الرمز إلى أنه يجب عدم التخلص من المنتج مع 
النفايات المنزلية، بل يجب تسليمه إلى منشأة تجميع مناسبة 
لإعادة تدويره. ويساعد التخلص السليم وإعادة التدوير في 

حماية الموارد الطبيعية وصحة الإنسان والبيئة. للحصول على 
مزيد من المعلومات حول التخلص من هذا المنتج وإعادة 

تدويره، اتصل بالبلدية المحلية أو خدمة التخلص من النفايات 
أو المتجر الذي اشتريت منه هذا المنتج.

تاريخ التصنيع: يشير الرقم الثامن في الرقم التسلسلي إلى سنة التصنيع؛ حيث 
يشير الرقم »0« إلى 2010 أو 2020.

 Bose Electronics )Shanghai( :المستورد في الصين
 Company Limited, Part C, Plant 9, No. 353 North

Riying Road, China )Shanghai( Pilot Free Trade Zone
 Bose Products B.V., Gorslaan :المستورد في الاتحاد الأوروبي

60, 1441 RG Purmerend, The Netherlands
 Bose de México, S. de R.L. de :المستورد في المكسيك
 C.V.  , Paseo de las Palmas 405-204, Lomas de

 .Chapultepec, 11000 México, D.F 
للحصول على معلومات حول الخدمة والمستورد، اتصل على الرقم 5255+  

)5202( 3545
 Bose Taiwan Branch, 9F-A1, No. :المستورد في تايوان

 10, Section 3, Minsheng East Road, Taipei City 104,
Taiwan. رقم الهاتف: 7676 886-2-2514+ 

 1-877-230 -5639 : Bose المقر الرئيسي لشركة
 Bose هي علامات تجارية لشركة L1و SubMatchو Bose إن

.Corporation
 Bose حقوق الطبع والنشر © للعام 2020 محفوظة لشركة

Corporation. يجب عدم استنساخ أي جزء من هذا المستند أو تعديله أو 
توزيعه أو حتى استخدامه بدون إذن خطي مسبق.

معلومات حول الضمان
.Bose يتمتع هذا المنتج بضمان محدود من 

.global.Bose.com/warranty للحصول على تفاصيل الضمان تفضّل بزيارة 

بية لعر ا


